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 Wanda J. Montgomery, Village President (2022) 

 7856 North 47th Street 

 (H) 262-502-1460 

           wmontgomery@browndeerwi.org  

 

 

 VILLAGE TRUSTEES 

 

Gary Springman (2021)    Jeff Baker (2022) 

9185 North 60th Street    9083 North Goldendale Drive 

(H) 354-4062      (H) 355-7119 

gspringman@browndeerwi.org                   jbaker@browndeerwi.org 

 

Renee Booker (2021)     Julie Quirk (2023) 

8606 North 58th Street    9113 North 60th Street 

(H) 659-4084      (H) 507-5853 

  rbooker@browndeerwi.org    jquirk@browndeerwi.org 

 

Nakia N. Spencer (2022)     Rob Cherry (2023)  

8145 North 66th Street    9286 North 51st Street 

(H) 292-8477       (H) 581-7968 

nspencer@browndeerwi.org        rcherry@browndeerwi.org 

 

 

 

John F. Fuchs, Village Attorney 

Fuchs & Boyle, S.C. 

13500 Watertown Plank Road, #100 

Elm Grove, WI 53122 

(B) 257-1800 

 

 

Christopher R. Lipscomb, Sr., Municipal Justice (2021) 

Clerk of Courts 371-3005 
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